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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF MARYLAND 

(Baltimore Division) 
 

__________________________________________ 
 
In re: 
ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHBISHOP OF   Case No. 23-16969-MMH 
BALTIMORE,       
        Chapter 11 
    Debtor.    
__________________________________________ 

 
NOTICE OF NEW CONTACT INFORMATION OF PRO HAC VICE  
COUNSEL FOR DEFENDANT AMERICAN CASUALTY COMPANY  

 
 PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that, pursuant to Local Bankruptcy Rule 9010-2(a), Miranda 

H. Turner and Mark D. Plevin, previously admitted pro hac vice in the above-captioned proceeding 

as counsel for American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania, a defendant in this 

Adversary Proceeding (see Docs. 8-9), hereby provide the Clerk of the Court and all parties of 

record with their new contact information as of July 1, 2024, as follows: 

Mark D. Plevin   
PLEVIN & TURNER LLP  
580 California Street, 12th Floor 
San Francisco, California  94105  
Telephone: (202) 580-6640 
Email:  mplevin@plevinturner.com   
 
Miranda H. Turner  
PLEVIN & TURNER LLP  
1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., 2d Floor 
Washington, D.C. 20006 
Telephone:   (202) 580-6640 
Email:   mturner@plevinturner.com 

 
 PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the contact information for Monique D. 

Almy, who has noted her appearance as local co-counsel to Defendant American Casualty 

Company, has NOT changed. 
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Dated:  July 1, 2024    Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Mark D. Plevin    /s/ Monique D. Almy 
Mark D. Plevin (admitted pro hac vice)  Monique D. Almy (Bar No. 04479) 
PLEVIN & TURNER LLP    CROWELL & MORING LLP 
580 California Street, 12th Floor  1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW 
San Francisco, California  94105   Washington, DC  20004 
Telephone:  (202) 580-6640   Telephone:  (202) 624-2500  
Email: mplevin@plevinturner.com    Email:  malmy@crowell.com  
 
/s/ Miranda H. Turner     
Miranda H. Turner (admitted pro hac vice) 
PLEVIN & TURNER LLP  
1701 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., 2d Floor 
Washington, D.C.  20006 
Telephone:   (202) 580-6640 
Email:  mturner@plevinturner.com 
            

Attorneys for Defendant American Casualty Company of Reading, Pennsylvania 
 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on July 1, 2024, I reviewed the Court’s CM/ECF system and 
it reports that an electronic copy of the foregoing Notice will be served electronically by the Court’s 
CM/ECF system on the following: 

 
 Sam Alberts     sam.alberts@dentons.com 

 Monique D. Almy     malmy@crowell.com 

 Monique Desiree Almy     malmy@crowell.com, cbest@crowell.com, 
malmy@ecf.axosfs.com, monique-almy-7127@ecf.pacerpro.com 

 Philip D. Anker     philip.anker@wilmerhale.com, 
Yolande.Thompson@wilmerhale.com 

 G. Calvin Awkward     cawkward@goldbergsegalla.com, 
wbartholomew@goldbergsegalla.com 

 Edwin H Caldie     ed.caldie@stinson.com, jess.rehbein@stinson.com 

 Jillian Dennehy     jillian.dennehy@kennedyslaw.com 

 Adam Ross Durst     adurst@goldbergsegalla.com 

 Justin Philip Fasano     jfasano@mhlawyers.com, jfasano@ecf.courtdrive.com, 
dmoorehead@mhlawyers.com, tmackey@mhlawyers.com, 
hleaphart@mhlawyers.com, mtaylor@mhlawyers.com, 
Fasano.JustinR92003@notify.bestcase.com 

 Kevin Foreman     kforeman@carltonfields.com 

 Andrew Glasnovich     drew.glasnovich@stinson.com 
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 Alan M. Grochal     agrochal@tydingslaw.com, jmurphy@tydingslaw.com 

 Adam P. Haberkorn     ahaberkorn@omm.com, adam-haberkorn-
2269@ecf.pacerpro.com 

 Ezhan Syed Hasan     ahasan@wiley.law 

 Catherine Keller Hopkin     chopkin@yvslaw.com, pgomez@yvslaw.com, 
kreese@yvslaw.com, vmichaelides@yvslaw.com, yvslawcmecf@gmail.com, 
hopkincr39990@notify.bestcase.com 

 Nicole Khalouian     nicole.khalouian@stinson.com 

 Robert H. Kline     kliner@whiteandwilliams.com 

 Eric George Korphage     korphagee@whiteandwilliams.com 

 Robert T Kugler     robert.kugler@stinson.com 

 Matthew Nelson     matthew.nelson@kennedyslaw.com, 
linda.conigliero@kennedyslaw.com 

 Mark D. Plevin     mplevin@plevinturner.com 

 David Kendall Roberts     droberts2@omm.com, dave-roberts-
9007@ecf.pacerpro.com 

 James Pio Ruggeri     jruggeri@ruggerilaw.com 

 Jonathan Schapp     jschapp@goldbergsegalla.com, 
bfaulkner@goldbergsegalla.com, kallen@goldbergsegalla.com 

 Tancred Schiavoni     tschiavoni@omm.com, tancred-schiavoni-
9326@ecf.pacerpro.com 

 Gary Paul Seligman     gseligman@wiley.law 

 Miranda Turner     mturner@plevinturner.com, miranda-turner-
7827@ecf.pacerpro.com 

 Nora Anne Valenza-Frost     nvalenza-frost@carltonfields.com 

 
I HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY that on July 1, 2024, a copy of the foregoing Notice 

was served via U.S. First Class mail, postage prepaid, on: 
 

Ryan S. Appleby 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher 
333 South Grand Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3197 
 
Jillian G. Dennehy 
Kennedys CMK LLP 
120 Mountain View Boulevard 
PO Box 650 
Basking Ridge, NJ 07920 
 
Epiq Corporate Restructuring, LLC 
777 Third Avenue 
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12th Floor 
New York, NY 10017 
 
John Grossbart 
Dentons US LLP 
233 South Wacker Drive 
Suite 5900 
Chicago, IL 60606-6361 
 
Adam P. Haberkorn 
O'Melveny & Myers LLP 
Times Square Tower 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
 
Ezhan S. Hasan 
Wiley Rein LLP 
2050 M Street, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
 
Jordan Hess 
Crowell & Moring LLP 
1001 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20004 
 
Matthew A. Hoffman 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher 
333 South Grand Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3197 
 
Patrick C. Maxcy 
Dentons US LLP 
233 South Wacker Drive 
Suite 5900 
Chicago, IL 60606-6361 
 
M. Keith Moskowitz 
Dentons US LLP 
233 South Wacker Drive 
Suite 5900 
Chicago, IL 60606-6361 
 
Northfield Insurance Company 
One Tower Square 
Hartford, CT 06183 
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Nina Oat 
O'Melveny & Myers LLP 
1625 Eye St. NW 
Washington, DC 20006 
 
Mark Plevin 
Plevin & Turner LLP 
580 California Street, 12th Floor 
San Francisco, California 94104 
 
Annette P. Rolain 
Ruggeri Parks Weinberg LLP 
1875 K Street, NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20006 
 
Michael A. Rosenthal 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher 
200 Park Avenue 
New York, NY 10166-0193 
 
Isabella R. Sayyah 
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher 
333 South Grand Avenue 
Los Angeles, CA 90071-3197 
 
Tancred V. Schiavoni 
O'Melveny & Myers LLP 
Times Square Tower 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
 
Gary P. Seligman 
Wiley Rein LLP 
2050 M Street NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
 
Travelers Indemnity Company 
One Tower Square 
Hartford, CT 06183 
 
U.S. Fidelity and Guaranty Company 
One Tower Square 
Hartford, CT 06155 
 
Joshua D. Weinberg 
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Ruggeri Parks Weinberg LLP 
1875 K Street, NW 
Suite 600 
Washington, DC 20006 
 
Zurich American Insurance Company (f/k/a Maryland Casualty Company) 
1299 Zurich Way 
Schaumburg, IL 60196 

 
    /s/ Monique D. Almy 
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